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Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

RE: [EXTERNAL] ORR 3.2.23 - Sanchez and Jackson 2nd Email
2 messages

PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov> Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 5:10 PM
To: Bill B <madvideos@gmail.com>

This is the second email with Wilson’s IA and Personal File.

 

Sergeant Caleb Lee

Internal Affairs – Public Information Office

Office of Professional Standards and Training

Richmond County Sheriff’s Office

400 Walton Way

Augusta, GA 30901

706.821.1096 Office

706.821.1462 Fax

caleb.lee@augustaga.gov

www.RCSOGA.org

 

From: Bill B <madvideos@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, March 13, 2023 9:30 PM
To: PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov>

https://www.google.com/maps/search/400+Walton+Way+%0D%0A+Augusta,+GA+30901?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/400+Walton+Way+%0D%0A+Augusta,+GA+30901?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:caleb.lee@augustaga.gov
http://www.rcsoga.org/
mailto:madvideos@gmail.com
mailto:PIO@augustaga.gov


7/18/23, 2:24 PMGmail - RE: [EXTERNAL] ORR 3.2.23 - Sanchez and Jackson 2nd Email

Page 2 of 5https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=afcdc1bee7&view=pt&search=a…simpl=msg-f:1760922576679293042&simpl=msg-a:r856711866491761392

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] ORR 3.2.23 - Sanchez and Jackson

 

Good day,

Not sure if you saw my reply, but yes, I will for sure pay. 

can you advise of a completion date? 

 

Thanks

Billy

 

On Sun, Mar 12, 2023 at 8:50 PM Bill B <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:

yes, I agree to pay.

 

Thanks

Billy

 

On Fri, Mar 3, 2023 at 4:59 PM PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov> wrote:

Good Afternoon Billy Blume,

 

The Richmond County Sheriff’s Public Information Office is in receipt of your Open Records Request for the following
information concerning Gerardo Sanchez, Robert Wilson, Kimberly Lee and Brenda Maith:

 

1. Personnel File
2. Disciplinary File
3. All public Complaints
4. Photo on file with agency
5. Body camera and interior jail footage of the assault Sanchez and Jackson carried out on an inmate inside of

the jail recently

 

For # 5, please see the attached video. After reviewing the remaining above request (#1-4), it is estimated to take 6 hours to
complete this request. Using the O.C.G.A. 50-18-71 et al financial fee guidelines where the first 15 minutes are free, then
$17.00 / hour (based on hourly/salary amount of lowest paid person able to perform task), your estimated fee would cost
$97.75.  Please let me know if you agree to pay the cost of this request. Once we receive your approval, we will begin
assembling and producing the records. The accepted forms of payment are a Cashier’s Check or Cash Money Order paid to
the Richmond County Sheriff’s Office, 400 Walton Way Augusta, GA 30901. Please include a copy of this letter with
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your payment for accounting purposes.

Cordially,

 

Sergeant Caleb Lee

Internal Affairs – Public Information Office

Office of Professional Standards and Training

Richmond County Sheriff’s Office

400 Walton Way

Augusta, GA 30901

706.821.1096 Office

706.821.1462 Fax

caleb.lee@augustaga.gov

www.RCSOGA.org

 

From: Bill B <madvideos@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, March 2, 2023 9:24 AM
To: PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov>; Kristen Settlemire <KSettlemire@law.ga.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] ORR 3.2.23 - Sanchez and Jackson

 

Good day,

Under the Georgia Open Records Act § 50.18.70 et seq., I am requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies
of public records on the following individuals, Gerardo Sanchez, Robert Wilson, Gerardo Sanchez., Kimberly Lee
and Brenda Maith.

1.Personnel file

https://www.google.com/maps/search/400+Walton+Way+%0D%0A+Augusta,+GA+30901?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/400+Walton+Way+%0D%0A+Augusta,+GA+30901?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:caleb.lee@augustaga.gov
http://www.rcsoga.org/
mailto:madvideos@gmail.com
mailto:PIO@augustaga.gov
mailto:KSettlemire@law.ga.gov


7/18/23, 2:24 PMGmail - RE: [EXTERNAL] ORR 3.2.23 - Sanchez and Jackson 2nd Email

Page 4 of 5https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=afcdc1bee7&view=pt&search=a…simpl=msg-f:1760922576679293042&simpl=msg-a:r856711866491761392

2.Disciplinary file

4.All public complaints.

3.Photo on file with agency

4.Body cam and interior jail footage of the assault Sanchez and Jackson carried out on an inmate inside of the jail
recently.

If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform me if the cost will exceed $25.00. 
However, I would also like to request a waiver of all fees in that the disclosure of the requested information is in
the public interest and will contribute significantly to the public’s understanding of the dangerous actions of the
Richmond County police officers and any potential threat they pose to the general public.

The Georgia Open Records Act requires a response time within three business days.  If access to the records I am
requesting will take longer than three days, please contact me with information about when I might expect copies
or the ability to inspect the requested records.

 If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the
information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law.

 

Sincerely,

Billy Blume

 

[NOTICE:  This message originated outside of the City of Augusta's mail system -- DO NOT
CLICK on links, open attachments or respond to requests for information unless you are
sure the content is safe.]

 

This e-mail contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee, you should not
disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete
this e-mail from your system. The City of Augusta accepts no liability for the content of this e-mail or for the consequences of any actions taken on
the basis of the information provided, unless that information is subsequently confirmed in writing. Any views or opinions presented in this e-mail
are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the City of Augusta. E-mail transmissions cannot be guaranteed to be
secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender
therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message which arise as a result of the e-mail transmission. If
verification is required, please request a hard copy version.
AED:104.1

2 attachments

IA File Unredacted.pdf
441K
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Personnel File _Redact.pdf
32483K

Bill B <madvideos@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 5:18 PM
To: PublicInformationOfficer <PIO@augustaga.gov>

Had I known you were sending it this way I could have left the money order. 
I will drop it off tomorrow afternoon. 
Nobody owns printers. I’ll post the video of me paying in great detail for your records. I’m not an accountant. 

Thanks
Billy
[Quoted text hidden]
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